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April 26th, 1980

Mrs. Johonna A11bright
1804 W. Gencses Street
Syracusa, New York
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RETURN NEW YORK
. J‘UN 14 1930 .
TNACTIE S,
NAME (A OME ADDRESS . AAC AT, 9]%

RETURN ON S. S. / N e e A BT O T iW‘( ...... ROOM No/ / é/@

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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NEW YORK

130 Feirview St.,

Mother Syracuse,
NAME .. A11bright, Mrs, Edwerd E. .. HOME ADDRESS ...Ohondaga County

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN 741/)/ gpéb ......... brg B
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DATE W // /750

T0: ~ OFF1cer-IN-CHARGE,,
"~ PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS™AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)_ZZGJ_MMMLA%%
é{



N0k OFF | cER- | N-CHARGE
PILGRIMAGE, WAR:MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH. \

SINCERELY,

oS b e
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me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

MrsS.._Jobaona Allbright
e addidd  sppk4 7). W&

fddnua 242 Maplehurst Ave., Syracuse,. Onondaga Co. ,Ne¥.,

(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢
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I QQQQLht the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

~ the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

130 _Fairview St., Syracuse, Onondaga COas Ne Yo
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢

Mrs. Edward E. Allbright A

f\n»



211bright, Cecil ¥. 636~M April 25, 1930,

Mrs. Edward E. 4lbright, .
130 Fairview St., - i
Syracuaa, M. Y.

Dear Madam:

. . Arrangements ha'va been completed for your transportgbion
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Csmcteﬁe g
Europe. Ona week bafore your ¢ eparfure the railroad tickef: ageat,,_’
of the first roa¢ shown belcw, will deliver your railroad atig”
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as fbllqwgé '

Lv. Syracuse DI&W Hc;. 91 '-1" 10:00 P, I‘!r“r 1lth,
Ar. Hoboken 7:51 m,s-!way 12th.

- .."r
CmAai

5

9

. All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assigt-
ance, particularly at points where it is nccessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before tho
date shown for your departure please trke up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your tlcket telegraph this Offlce’
sollect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster Genercl,
Very truly y.é‘ét.‘fs

.®
S

R, E, SHANNON,

Captain, -Q.ll.Corps,
Ass is tant §

50/1015/




Allbright, Ceeil Bs 636~¥ April 25, 1930.

. oep TE
8. a5 -
,,.«'}ﬁtt‘s‘ {;j::,.f'(‘#’:ﬁ? {_.‘.‘ g “\_f-'l- e
. TR S e e 'r'.'.""x. NI AR
kirs. Jehanna Albrl@;t; L A e T e T ae e
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smc‘m@. Ho ¥e Lo v"“'jﬂ; R -'0' Ve L
| Dewe Hadam: . .. T S
4o New York Git: &n‘?ym‘ir pugr,mage %o the American cmteries in
Einp'ope. 0One week before your dtepar{"?-"—'e the railroad tigket agent,
of the f£ikgt road shown below, will deliver your ra:;qua,d and
pam mn ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
BRI S
. Lo o . A
}*ﬂ . - ‘_...'.'4
Lv. Syracuse DI&W Ho, ©18-12 10:00 P, Iay: ilth, et
AI’.WNO. 13. 7351 Aﬁﬂpmﬂymthu"é : N
, g i
: .1" %y )
A s ! , . e
. All rauroaﬂ employeos havq be@n :Lnstrucﬁed 'ny their
».lofi‘:!.oials to se¢ that you orqﬂ,g?uqﬁn' every Sdurtesy ond given 8BSigt~
ance, partioularly at pohzfé'a« whetg A iﬁ ia ﬁneessary te gpalge cars. . '
N fil:m’.'t.”"ﬂ . ke
Showld you not ¥isesve Yous tmo\:“six daya bgﬁpx"e tho
date shown for your éeparture please {.ke up at onse with the tioket B
agent and 1f he doés not have your ticket telegraph thig ofﬂae
oollect, to that effect. ---::“,..' o

For The Quortermaster Gemeral, O T
Very truly yours
S :

l

R. E. smmmr
/Oa:gtain, Q-II.C uanjor:
. " Assistant.

s0/1015/ 4
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
AlDbright, Cecil E. 636-U

April 25, 1930

Irs. Bdward . Allbri@t.
130 Pairview St.,
Syraocuse, New York
Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. 29261 the
amount of § B0 to pay for your meals and incidental !

expenses from your home to New York on.the.pilgrimage

“authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

3

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST-THIS. CHECK. BE.CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your" invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

’ |
Very truly yours, : |

A. D.. HUGHES,
o Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. . .Assistant.
Check No.




WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF ’THE QUARTERMASTER GENF.RA‘L |
WASHINGTON ]

in RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C '|

211bF ight, Becil B 636-0
' April 25, 1930

Iirs« Johanna Allbrignt,
1804 V. Genssed Sto,
Syracuse, New York

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. 29261&n.the

amount of § B.0Q to pay for your meals and incidental
| expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

- authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED ;
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

‘ returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

AS' Do' HUGHES, .

1 Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Inel. Aspistant.
Check No.

{._»_..,
1
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Allbright, Csell B. 628 Aprdl 7, 1930.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

March 25, 1350.

Allbrignt, Cecil B 636 M

Ers. Edwerd E. Allbright,
! 130 Peirview St.,
Syracuse, KoY.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens. }
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

<  who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York. '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2% inches in size and such documentary
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may‘have in her pos-

gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica:

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able ‘to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

wA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United "

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and.on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-~
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

*Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Allbright, Cecil E, 636 W

‘Haroh 26, 1930.

¥Ers. cohanns 211bright,
1804 V. Genesee 3t.,
Syracuse, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: '

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary




B e e T L

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the o
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear %o the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should executs applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
Of7fice of the Quartermaster General
WASH TNGTON

e
e s

In Reply Refer To QM.293 A-C

\

Allbright, Cecil E.  636-M March 20, 1930 o
. w 1

Mrs. Edward E., Allbright, jyoh
130 Pairview St., \ L
Syraucse, N. Y. 6f q

.,
‘e,

. | Dear: Madam:

{ . o The records of this office show that you
\ have not accepted or declined the .invitation exten-

| ded yvou.%o make a pilgrimase to Europe under the

i - provisions of the Act of Maréh 2, 1929, sailing on
| the "Republic" on Mgy 17, 1930. - -

| In order that arrangements may be com-

‘ pleted for the pilerimage,. it is imperative that

| vou complete the carc. enclosed with the invitation
sienifying ~hether or not you accept the invitation
and Return the same to thws of“ice.

\ ' In the event no reply is received from
; ' you before April 1, 1930, the 1nv1tat10n will be

i ~automat1ca11y cancelled,

|

' Should you des‘re to make the pilgrimage
at & later date; it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

; For The Quarterma=ter General,

Very truly yours,

-
A. D. BUGFES,

‘ o Captain, Q. M. Corns,
, _ . . MAssistant.

Ee i,




WAR DEPARTENT ,
Office of the Quartermaster General
WASHTNGTON

In Reply Refer To QM 293 A-VC.'
Allbright, Ceocil E. 636-W March 20, 1930

Hrs., Johanna Allbright, K
242 Maplehurst Ave., !
Syracuse, New York

Dear Madamt-

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation exten-
ded you Yo make a pilgrimase to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of Maréh 2, 1929, sailing on
the “Republic! on I"iay 17, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage,. it isi'imperative that
vou complete the .carf_ enclosed with the invitation
simmifying ~he thet or“no*t _you’ accept the invitatmn
and returh ‘thesafis_ tn th;g g_f*‘ic'e

In the event no reply is received from'
you before April 1, 1930, the invitation will be

. automatically .pancelled' ¢«

Should you des re to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you adv:.se
this office to that effect. .

For The Quarferma=ter General,

Very truly yoursy

IR S . A, D, HUPFES
- Captain, q. M. Corns
Teowie o7 ey 4y As:gls‘:ba’p&‘» e
TOY N - Yoty ook R ; T
: [T T il Y . ‘
: BT T aArey 4, ur ,
b ™ = ' .
T e - 1

~§==;___4




QM 293 AnC
Allbright, Cooil E,

Honorable Clareuco E. Hauesok,
House of Representatives,
We.shing‘k.m. D. Co

Yy Gogr Hr. Hongooks

Msroh 11, 1930,

. Reocelpt is aclmovledged 62 your reforence slip of
Vardh &, 1930, transnitting lotter of Harch 2, 1930, {ram

Bro. Johanca Ba 811bright, requesting informatien reletive to
tho pilgrimage suthoriczed by Comgrose in the Act of Horch 2,

1929,

There is onclosed herewith for your informstion
copy of lottor nddreseed thio date to Nrse Allbright ansvore
ing the inguiry made in hor lettor,

Far The Quartormastor Ceneral,

Doivn

Very truly yours,

JOHN ?. HAUDIS,
mor. Q. . Corpn,




Qf 208 AG ' | |
Adlbright, #2341 B, _ Hareh 11, 1930, !

Brs. Jommnnn B. Allbright, j
1804 W, Genspoe 8%, » ‘
Byraoneog He Yo

Doar Madoms

Your lottor of Horch 4, 1990, addropsed to Hom,
Clarence Bs Baneock, Reprosentetive in Congress from New York,
hao been roferrsd to ¢ officn for reply to your inquiries rolae
givgggg the pllgrimge authoriszed by Congress 4n the Aot of March i
» ®

With reforense to your desire to take your twelve yoar
218 con on the above pilgrimage with you, you arc advised that the
Aot of Movoh 2, 198D, authorieing the pilgrimage vomtaing the atipue
latien that "Ro mothor or widow shall bo envitled, by reascen of any
payzont mede by or for her, to be furnighed by the Govermment with
$ransportation, acoormodations, meals, and othor nevescities pere
toining thereto gifforent in kind from those prosoribed by the
Secretary of War for the plligrimage of ¢he particular group”. J

To sarry out this wandste of Qongrows, rosorvotions "
have boon made on coumorcial linors and in hotols in Surope and
those rocervntions take mogt of the cabim class asoormodstions
aboard steamships and practically all ovadladls spneo 4n he
hotels in Burope outvide of Parian. Motor dus transportation has
also Ysen wn? for, to take the women who mke the pilgrimige |
from Paris to ths cameteries and roturn, |

- In view of ¢t limited odgommodations whioh ars available,
it ip impracticadle to poymib relative and friends who desive to
acgompany wonen waking the pilgrimage to travel as mombeps of a
group anfl thare the sosumodations of thd mothers and widows who
aro povided for in the Ast of Warsh 2, 1029:

Por The Quartsrmastey oneral,
Very ﬁle youre;

-

. aptain, H, Corpe
Piloe Agadsbanty o



%USE OF REPRESENTATIVES, U. S.

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Maxrch 6/ 1930;ﬂm«

/l i

Respectfully refernr ﬁ tZ 7

i
3
J

Maj. Gen. B. F. Cheathan,

Quartermaster Genmeral, .. o
Munitions Building, e
Washington, D. C. w8
; S t\?

W

Very respectfully, “ T'* AR S me \

0—623 covenvupxr mvrvaormes. JW. Ol » Y*Z_‘-J_l Y Dis trict.
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© AMIbpighty CeellBe .. .o ' Wovember 16, 1920,

‘Mres Mary Jo Alllright, -
‘ 130 Feirview Gireet,
; Syracuse, N. s

: Dm Medami o iad ‘ |
,Rocaipt 1: nlmorlodgad of your lotter oi’ Iavomber 1, '
1989, relative to the pi:l;tim-go mhortud bv Congress in t.ho
Aot of March lﬁ.lﬂBQ.

m.th re!’u-m to yuur ul:im, the pumriuso in compuny
with your daughbter-in-lsw, you sre advised thet the groups will be

‘organised in iew York Clty aceording to the cemeteries to be visited, . =~

* The groups wiu ba eouposed of wothers aid widows roaiding in the
sane state, in so far as it may aocord with the oum'uud desires
of those mld.ng the pllgrivege. :

The above Aot provides that lnﬂhtim for a pilgriu.;-
:h-ll be extended to only The wethers and widows {or whom such pile
grimage ie authorised, It ls therefors regretted to have to ge
that nelther your Imsbaud nor phundson is eilgible wider the law to
make this pllgrimage sﬁowmtmm.hmmwm
som, the late Ceeil E. Allbright, Company &, 108th Infantry, whose
remaings are now ‘.l.ntorhd in the Somwe Ameriocun Cemetery in France.

W -mn;mu which are desired to be made for your
mmmmtountmmuum son, must be made
by them personally and at Shelr omn expense, You will be notified
mut-umm1mmmmo:mouummmu '
advance, it is belleved to permit your hui mth._

o P e e AT T A g e

A notatlon has been made of our wish to make the pllgrim-
l;oattho”ﬂ.nnmdmtm s sud you ars assured it
will bo;ru:lu 1: found moﬂuuo to dom

For Ths Quartermaster oam.
Very trily yonrl.

‘0 D. MM‘
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
80118 Assisbant,



Q4 203 A=C
Allbright, Cecil Bs Bovembor 16, 1220,

Mroe Uaey e Allbright,
130 Fairview S8troet,
Byrecuge, Ne Te

Reoselpt is sclmowledged of your lottor of Hovomber 1,

1929, relative to tho pllgrimege authoriged by Gongress in tho
Act of liarch 89,1929,

With reference to your making the pilprimego in company
with your daughtoreinelow, you are advised thet the groups will be
organized in How Yark City aceopding to the compteries to be vioited,
Tho groups will be cosposed of wmothers aud widowe posiding in the
sans stato, in 60 Sfar ag 4t may acoord with the exprescod dseireo -
of these making the pllavinnge,

The above Aot provides thot dnvitations for o pilgrimgo
ghall be extended to enly the uothers and widows for whom suoh pile
grimoge 18 authorizeds It is therofore rogretted to have to odvine |
that neliher your deband nor BPandean is cidgl ‘under the low to |
mike this pilgrimago ot Governnunt cxpaugo, to the grave of your |
aem, the lete Ceoil E. Allvrdght, Campugy £, 108th Infaotry, whose |
remaing aro now intorred in tho Somme Auvricon Cemstory in Prance, | ‘

!

Any arvengemente which are desired to be made for your
ugband and grandson to vicit tho grave of yowr sm, must be made
by them poraonnlly and at Ghelr own exponse, You will ve notified
the date of your apiling and tho mmnmo of the vessel fes gnough in |
advanae, it is beliecved to pormit your mrnnd to comminicote with |

hdy -0 oafidring ecoxmgdations for i
Sheeotamunly conpuy with @ vien b0 OB o, e |

A notation hes been made of your wigh to make the pllgrim~
856 at tho same time es your daughtereinelas, und you aro assured it
will be granted Lf found practicadble to do 80,

Por The Quartermaster General.
Vory truly yours,

A+ Dy HOGHES o
' Captaln, Q. U, Carpe,
508 Aui.gmg‘

JUUE . T o s
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WAR DEPARTMENT EE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER E_ﬁ L
WASHINGTON %\\ r}

5 W g
i RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C o 7 October 7, 1929.
Allbright, Cecil E 636 -M e
L ‘h
\\,_‘?._; . -

Mrs. Edward E. Allbright, ¥
130 Fairview Sireet, : \J S
- !';‘:\'h '

Syrecuse N. Y.

Dear Madam: t"i{"“'

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages togCemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or navalfforces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now intgrred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to b€ paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make &n investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Céngress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is o determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilg#fimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrifiages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 19;3 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred 5 may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requestéd that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thgfefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed enifé%pe which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgriﬁjgg if eligible? (Yes) (No)
, il
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimhge Y
in the calendar year 19307 3f (Yes) (No)
o
3. Have you at any time made aéﬁkevious visit
to the grave of the deceasgd member of the mili- o
tary or naval forces in ghom you are 1ntarested° (Yes) (No) &
f‘;_;* /_""-‘r“ /S : AgeJ3 Health
4, Please give your aggﬁﬁnd state of;health, /= (Years) ood) (Poor)
/ [ b o 18 English - (Yes)au- (No)
5. What language dgf;ou speak? : ) Other language

(Specify language spoken)
f .

Fo& The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

5 H'\MJLJ
En?}/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Y : ajor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘/
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Allbright, Cecil E 636 -W %
. g )

lirs . Johame Allbright, \P o /"?7 - y

242 Maplehurst Avenue, sty \ (9 "l} by
Syracuse, Ne. Y. Oﬁ' (H ¥
el gl A

ear Madam: _f‘%q%“}gn- i\

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to ceme'
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forq;% of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time letween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remainsg are now interredgin such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be pajd by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an igvestigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrefs not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to dagtermine the total
numbar of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimaggs, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimage;;'the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 andf'the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. : i

In order that the report referred to may#be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefo@and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelophich requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if ligible? (Yes) M (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrima;}“
in the calendar year 19307 y (Yes) (No)

J

3. Have you at any time made a pgevious visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whidm you are interested? (Yes) :%Qr (No)
&
Age 37Hea1th f Z
4, Please give your gggfgnd state of health. (Years) (Goo (Poor)
4 _7,“._\ i\ \ W T
ff , 3 7 &N English — (Yeé)%d (No)
5. What language Q(f you speak®?=’ ¥ She T o Other language X
y (=) 2 L o e e (Specify language spoken)

# ,
Arg} The Quartermaster General, ' /. /

g

/ ‘ 14 \“1'
4 o, Very truly’yours,
' PN '
/ ,-"’F 7 L~I g2 / W“\Aw
Encl, (JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Mzjor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER ro QM 293 A-C
A¥lbright, Coclil B, May 16 ., 1929.

lyge Johamna E, Allbright,

: 0y 24 /j%ruﬁﬁd2¢{14444  —
Syracuse, o Yo Lo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". '

‘ The rec%;de of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Corporal Cecil &, Allbright, Campany ¢, 108th Infantry, vhose pemning
are now interred in the Serme Amerioan Comotory, Somy, Aiané, Prancas

| X267 3 - q.99- 28

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as %o her relationship ie re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is aleo requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, ]
2 incls. : Major, Q. M. Corps, N

Act of Congress. Assistant. y
Envelope. [

N e
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QM 295 AN :
Allbright, Cecil E, - 636 September 3, 1930

Mrs. Johanna E, Mlbrigb.t,
1804 W, Genesee St,.,
Syracuse, N, Y.

Dear Nadam:

book et
The enclosed used by you on your

pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in Burope has been
stamped showing "Pilgrimage Completed” and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For Tho Quartormsstor Coneral,

Very truly yours,

\
R. B. SHARNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Ol




QM 293 A=
Allbright, Ceecil E, - 638 September 3, 1930

Mrs. Ddward T, Allbright,
130 Fairview St.,
Syracuse, N, Y.

Dear Vacdam:

The enclosed WoOk  sed by Sou on your

- pilgrimage to ‘the Aperican Cemeteries in Eukope has been
stamped showing "Piigrimage Completed" and may be retain-

ed by you as an adiitional souvenir of your trijp.

For.Tho Quartormaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. Do SEANQN,
Captain, Q. e Corps,

~ [0)}
= =
: o _k ;,- ; Asgistant.
g
I M <L
X 0.
= !r__ oo
< o
&

Ennl.\l book

30/104



Allbright, Ceeil E. 636~¥ - April 25, 1830.

kirs. Jchanna Albright,
1804 We. Gonesee 8t.,
Syracuse, H. Y.

Arrangemshts have been completoed f«’o&r ygm-\ tramortatlon
to New ¥ork City on youxr pi}.grimaga to the Amerfogn Cemgteries In
Burepoa One week beforae, gséw éﬂpartu.re the ¥ailread ticket agent,

of the first road shown ﬁa&uw ‘@ill deliver your rallroad and
Thmn: ticket to yous Your reute to New York will be as follows;

iy

o7
.

L ~ Lv. Syracuse DLV No., 912-12 10:00 PH, Hay lith,
: . Ar. Hobaken Ho. 12, 7:51 AM, May 12th,

L

A:Ll railread employoes havo heen 1nstructea 'by thair

anoo, Paruou,:jxly at peints whare :,t is neoe'saary ta ohnnga oars.
Should you not receive your ticket six days before tho

date shown for your departure please take up at onse with tha ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, tel_e__g;-aph this office,

oolleot, to that effoot.

Fo# The @L.rtarmastar General,

Very truly yours L

7 Assistante

36/1015/
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4 stionls have been oolipleted for your trampsriation
to New '!aw-k Girty on your pilgrimege to the Ameriesam Camcteries in

-Burope. One week befere your departure the railréad tiqibs ageiit,
‘- of the first resd shewn Below, will deliver your railroad amd

pulllnzh tleket to you. Your rouwbe to New York will be as follows:

HILL vl AT CO:0f SL-810 JoF TOOU caitorrD Wl
HIBL M 3@ LC:V nedlodol] LA

All railroad employees have been instrusted by their
officlpls to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asstat.

- anse,, partieulgriy at pointe whére 1t i8 nocesaary to changeé éarg,

.s}wuu you not recelve your ticket gix days mefome tho
date shown ¥oF yowr departure please toks up at oned #ith the tioket
agent and if ks dows Hot nave your tiﬁht telogroph this offise,

. oolleot, to that effsot,

oy mm Qartermster @mmn_:.
Very traly yours

R, E. SHANNGN;
. Gap‘ba.'m, Q-H-GW.
Assastgnt. '

e P X Py
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AT1height, Caefl B.  636-M April 25, 1930,

Yra. Wiwaed 2. Albright,
1750 Tairview St.,
Jvracuns, W. Y.

:mchbeM rsed

moldsdvoqaretd wwoy %ot bedelgmoo meed ovad aimemegrsrrA

ni eeivwedomel meoivemh edd odf egmrmguq awoy mo ywtid AwoY w'am o4

Jrege $exold bootliny aﬂa‘ vrvdregeb Twoy owoted ieew om0 . eqomudE:-
Bits beoxlioy <wwoy vilob [Liw woled mwods boos daxlt edd o -

sewolfoT &8s od LLiw AwoY woll od edwox wwoY .woy od toslobd memlDvng

Lv. Byracuse D'AW Ne. 913~12 10:00 FM, May 1llth,
Ar, Hobokem 7:51 £, May l2th.

Yorrsdant meed evad mlcnm bootliot [IA
bre yRedww0oo YIeVe m e1c Uoy dedd see od sle.

egnnds of m ol 31 e sdrioq e ylrelvotds , - ;




QM 283 A=C

“(nlbngm, Cecil Z. 636 April 7, 1930,

Mrs. E. E. nl‘u‘i&hﬁ.
120 Pairview St.,
Syracuse, . Y, ‘
oM
Dear Madam: G

!
oy
i
v

. Beceipt ig acknovledged of your Ieth;ﬂnf dareh 31,
1930, relative to your desire %o be quartered with your
Gaughter-in-lsw, Mrs. Johanus 41lbright, when you mske the
pilgrimsge suthorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing
on the 55 REPUBLIC May 15th.

Notation has been made of your desire and it is
believed that your wishes can be complied with and that you
can be placed the same cabln aboard ship and 1a the 32me
hotel rooms in Wew York and Paris.

For The Quartermaster Genersl.

Vory truly yours,

Re Bo SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
AR Assistant,
i
-
(o)} "
=
o o
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5 el
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
darch 25, 1930.

1

Allbrigrt, Cecil E. 636 I

Lrs, Edward E. £11lbright,
130 Pcirview 8%.,
Syracusa, HoYo

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. '

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Sécretary of State are as
follows:.

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the -
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a P;lgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport *
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Burope in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred,

vSpecial Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster Genera;,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A____C‘

Narch 25, 1930.
Allbright , Cecil B, 636 W ’ :

lrs. Johannas £11lbright,
1804 %, Genesee St.,
Syracuse, R.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Becretary of State in Washington, D. €.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

YA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport -through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and

~ on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
"American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica- -
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

“A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must .apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL.DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in sigze.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a jpassport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. :

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco,and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C
1lbright, Cecil B. 636 ¥

Zarch 21, 192.

Mras. Bdword E. A11bright,
Syracuse, K.Y,

Dear Madam:

' This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a CODYy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important .things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are igsued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature. >

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer
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and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations -have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Chervourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where

_first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frcm the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
% days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
traine which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medicai.caré.ﬁill be provided by the
ghip's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the Americéan
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need

it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will beé required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe i ‘much colder than that of the United Statés,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand

the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-

ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. '

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, ..
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
1 Enclosure,

Regulation,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Allbright, Ceclil B. 636 W

kareh 21, 1930,

rs. cohanna £11bright,
242 Mopleburst Ave.,
Syracuse, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage. :

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.’ The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europs.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer
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and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has veen engaged for Europse. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, sach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception-in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frcm the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at

. the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical

interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

"~ 5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points

of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and ¢are has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
ve taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remainsg of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or
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by local hospitals. Aboard gship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with gufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for

your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from

this office.
For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,




. ‘WAR DEPART'ENT
0ffice of the Quartermaster General
WASHTNGTON

In Reply Refer To QM. %93 A-C

Allbright, Cesil E,

636-M March 20, 1930

Mrs. Edward ®. Allbri@t'
130 Fairview St.,
Syraucse, N, Y.

Uy,

N

5 {'u' . ~‘

Dear Madam:.

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation exten-
ded you %o make a nilgrimase to Europe under the
provisions of .the Act of “aréh 2, 19729, sailing on
the "Republic" on May 1%, 1930.

Tn order that afrangements may Be com-

pleted for the pilegrimage,. it is imperative that
vou complete the car? enclosed with the invitation
sienifying vhether or not you' accept the invitation
and return the same_ tb th1§ of’ice

In the event no reply is received from
youn before April 1, 1930, the invitation will be
' gu;omapically cancelled,

, Should you des’¥e to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise

this office to that effect.

For The ‘Quartermacter General,

Very truly yours,

N

O .

= . A. D. HUGEFES,

) Captain, Q. M. Corns,
55 . o Assistant. B
.;?.; i{ | . ; : .
' MER t .

i i :
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. WAR DEPART BT
0ffice of the Quartermaster General
WASHTFNGTON

In Reply Refer To QM 293 A-C

Allbright, Cecil E, 636-W March 20, 1930

Mrs, Johanna Allbright,
242 Maplehurst Ave,.,
Syracuse, New York

1. Ao 02

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation exten-
ded vou ¥o make a nilgrimace to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of Marédh 2,. 1229, sailing on

the "Republic" on May 1%, 1930.

>
‘In order that arrangements may beé com-

pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
vou complete the car? enclosed with the invitation
sienifwing ~hether or not you accent the invitation
and raturn the same to thi€ office. i

In the event no reply is received from
vou be¥ore April 1, 1930, the invitation will] be

antomatically cancelled,

s Should you des‘re to make the pilerimage
at a later date, it is requested that you ade¢ise
this office to that efffect.

For The Quartermacster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, BUCFES,
Captain, Q. M, Corns,
Assistapt,
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Allbright, Cocil E. Marah 11, 1930,

VZ 1) Honorable Clarence E. Amooek,

Eouse of Reprasentativom, -
fachingbon, Da Co

My doar Mr. Hancooks

, Doogipt io acknowlodged of your roforousc au;\of
Hardh 6, 1980, trousmitting lotter of Maroh 4, 1030, frem
firpe Johamna B. Allbright, roguesting informztlun relstive to
tho pilgrimge authoriged by Comgrese inm the Act of Mavch &,
1929, : '

There 46 onclosed horowith for your informstion .
copy of lettor nddressed this date te Nrge Allbright ancoer
ing the inquiry made in hor letter, .

Por Yhe Quartorpaster G@r}éﬁli

ory traly yourc,

JOIN 2, HATTIS,

‘ Major, Qs M. Corps,
Dries - lesistant,
v
S
£ . ' Q
,'.:‘. S
L !
8
2

\
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Wb '.
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QU 298 AeC
M1bright, Codil E, Harch 11, 1930,

lrs, Johanmn E, Allbright,
1804 W, Genspoe 8%a0
Syrecugo, We Yo

Dear Madams

Your lettor of Marsh 4, 1930, addrossed to Hon,
Claroneo Be Hansook, Representative in Gongross from New Yorlk,
bao beon roforred 40 thic offioe for ronly to your inquiries rolaw
giwi: g the pilgrimgo authorizod by Congress in tho Ast of March
2 e | 4 .

' With roforoneo to your desire to take your twolve yoop
old oen on the abovo pilgrimge with you, you aro advised that the
Aot of March 2, 1920, autharizing the pzlgrtmi:dconeuina tho atipue
lation that o mothar or widow ghell bo entitled, by rocgen of any
paymont nodo by or for hor, to be furnisched by the Govermment with
transportation, accormedations, menla, and othor necesaitios pere
taining thoroto different ia king frem those preseridbed by the
‘Seopetary of War for the pllgrimage of the particular group”.

_ To carry out this mandate of Congress, rdservations
have boon mde on commeroial liners and dn hotols in Buropo end
thoso raservetions take mogh of the oabin olaan accommodations
aboard stesmehips and practieally ail swnilablo spaco in the
hotele dn Buropo outoddo of Pards, Notor bus transportstion has
algo boen arvanged for, to take the women who mko the pilgrimge
from Parfe to the ot o8 and poturn, ‘

In viow of ths 1imited aecomiodations vhich are available
it is tmpracticadle to pormit relative and fricads who dosire 4o "
group end are the aoocmRoAStiime CF 4 pemar eloierd OF O
group i @ the anvad ot X' tho mothers end ?
are wovided for in the Aot of Harch 2, 1920, 8 who

A°  For The Quarternaster Gonoral,
S o

o Very truly yours,
L A
s cap s Do HOOEES,
. ) . ap n . _
CDbsles V- S el e Gorps,




~
== QM 805 A-C |
\A12brignt, Cocll B | ' Novembor 16, 1920,

Mres Hory Jo Allbright,
130 Peirview Stroet,
Syracuse, li. Yo

Co 3&\,’4\}4

! Doar Lndam i iW
A

Rogeipt is acknaulodged of your letter of November 1,

| 1928, relative to tho pllgrimage authorized by Congross in the
Aot of Liarch 2¢,1925,

With reforance to your malking the pilgrinage in company
with your daughtor-ine-law, you are advised thet tho groups will be
organicod in Hew ¥York City nooording to the cometerios to e vieited,
The groups wili- bo oconposed of mothers and widaws rogiding in the
same gtate, in g0 for ap it may ascord with tho expressed dosires
of thogo making the pllgrimogo,

The above Aot provides that invitations for o vilgrimage
ghall bo extonded to only tho mothers and widows for whem such pile
grimngo io euthorizeds It io therofore romretted to have to. adviga
that neither your msband nor htandson 45 eligidloc wnder the law to
moke this pilgrimnge at Ggvernmont expmas, to the grave of your
aom, the late Ceell B. Allbright, Canmpany B, 108th Infantey, whose
ronping ape now intorped iF the Samme Amoriona Cemetery in Pranco,

o . Any amemnta{ whioh are desired té be mado for your
=husbedfl and grandson to visit tho grove of your som, mist bo made
" by them poreannlly and st (Ghody own expemse. You will bo notified
the dnto :: {curmf:nﬁemd ;l;: nane of the vesnol far enough in
ad 05 8 holiev ¢ permdt your hueband to comm
. mm%gef‘grhﬁlm-

X ] 1 ao
= eele mﬁmﬁm %&‘%n“oﬁ’?tﬁeﬂboegtt&ggﬁgu?& o

‘A notation hng been uade of your wigi; to mlke the plligrim.
ageat th éamna ting as your daughtorsinelmw, .ond you are aegﬁrg’.ﬁ
will be granted if found practicable to do go. :

-

5 ; |
For The Quartermaster General, : ;
| Very truly yours, |

e | As Dy HUGHES, |

; Captain, Q. W, Wl/

AT X0 '- Asgistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE#ERALk
WASHINGTON " §

N RepLy merer To QM 293 A-C ~ octover 7, 1929,
Albright, Ceodl B 686 «W .-

Mree Johormma A)lbright,
242 Maplehurst Avermaa, .
Syracusa, Ne Y» , i

Dear Madam: «'~\

A

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgri\in"ages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or‘naqgl forces of the
United States who died in the mildtary or naval eerviqeiatianyxtime between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are ‘now_interred in such ceme-
teries, all necéssary expenses of,Which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make'ap? investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report td Congness not {later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is.to de ermineithe total
number of mothers and widows entitled:to make the pi?&rimaged the n@mbgr of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the ca;éndar year 1930 and) the gkpbable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. | A 1 ' ‘

\ !

In order that the report referred to may be made %nd plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answey the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 3
in the calendar year 1930? ' (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-~ -
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~ (No)

Age Health !
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Gaod) (Poor)

English - (Yes) ' (Ko)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. L JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope

Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT | ' \(
'L
\

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \
WASHINGTON ' <
vl !

IN REPLY REFER TOo QM %93 A-C , ' fC)‘ctixber 7, 1929,
Alibright, Cooll B 636 <M AU

A\
AN
lrss Edwerd Be A’-lbﬁ@lﬁ; )
430 Fairview Street,
Syracuse No Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemqterles in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval eerV1ce at any time bet)
April 5, 1917 and July 1 1921, and whose remains are now 1nterreq in s ch come—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are,to be paid by the‘Unwted
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an mvestlgatlon and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to/ Congress not 1atef than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation 1q to determine &he topal
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgtimages, the nudber of .
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pllgrlmagee the number who desire
to make the pllgrimagee during the calendar year 1930 and the. probable cogt of L
the pilgrimages to be made. i \ _ \ W

con \ : AN N N

In order that the reporz referred to may be made and plane completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the rOQIOW1ng\

h
‘ K3
N,

questions by filling out the blanks/ left therefor and return the letter to thié\ R
office by return mail in the encloséd envelope which requires o} poetaz ,
! \ oS

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes I (No) ,’}‘

. - i L ) \ . } ‘\\
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ¢ ; RN

in the calendar year 1930? (Yen) ;. (No) \
o l\

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit L
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- n,

tary or naval foreces in whom you are interested? (Yes) '(ko)

i Age ; Health | 3
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) i (Poor)

| A\
‘ : English - (Yes) (¥o)
5. What language do you speak? Y Other language ‘g

, ‘ (Specify language sgpken)

For Fhe Quartermaster General, ! Q
\
I ' . i |
. Very[truly'yours, 3 , \
\
; Lo & 1‘\
Enel. | JOHN T, HARRIS, B
Act 4 Major, Q, M, Corps, L a

Envelope Lo Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT P

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY W&%—%'
2

¥res Johamma B, Al1bright,
1220 Bark St.,
Syvacuse, He Yo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

thig office sh
Lato Corporal Bacil ®, Mathright,” Uonpany C, 1086R
now intorred in the Somme Ameriean Comoteory, Sony, Atene, Prance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow".
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in-loco pharentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. " In cage you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effezt be\Jiade.
[

X
vl 2 Fbrtipur reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no _postage. <

WASHINGTON

May 15 , 1929.

that you are the widow of the
Infantyy, whose renains

A

<. D % Quartermaster General
; : For Q6. Quarie ral,

P ER

o f Very truly yours,
s
Q

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.

If the relation-




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION _____ Somme Oty #636,. Bony,_-é..iﬁae .........
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE March 26, 1928 .
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND RE.BURIAL OF BODY:

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . |
Records of G.R.S. Headquartefs. k Discrepancy found ﬁbdn exhﬁmation of ﬂbdy
1. Neme _ ALIBRIGHT, Cecil E. 10. Name . e
2. No. 1213878 11. No. e
3. Rank_____GCorple e, 12. Raﬁk_¥ ____________________________________________________
4. org.___Co. C. 108th Infy. "~ ‘"' = 13, or‘g;N_'_}__’f;_;;_,j___‘_.__?__-»‘ s
5. D.D.____9-29-18 14. (a) D.De il
6. c.o. RIA = 000 (b):-D.B.
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.“m“"}_“m““;“ Sec. ... 15. Grave No. . SeC. ..
8. Plot Block B Row _____ @L _______ *-16. Plot S Row __________..._.
9. ' o 17. e
18. Cemetery Sorme . 19. Commune or town BONY. o eommeenmenn
20. Dept. or County _____Aisme 21, Country Frenge
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 636 e

R3. Disinterred (Date) __ &gggh“§§,"mﬁaﬁ_ By o La.Gordon oo
.24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name . LIBRIGHT, Cecil B, . __ . __ Serial No. _ ,1_4_15875 __________
Rank Corple e Organization __ C _q_.__q, 108th Info
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? e Qﬁ\bbdy? e

Signature Junior Technical Assletant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no dlsc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

U

27. Condition of body . e B
28. Nature of burial Field burial , e e .

29. Any discrepancy. noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,R,S..records
quoted above? _

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date;"&pgil;gg,ﬂlgga_" By L. Gordon.........
31. Casket sealed by ___.__..______________ ."Goxdon_”“ﬁ"-“_"-";-"_ S S — .

T L L T TS




. . ° R T WO
SHIPMENT. = (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO.
32. Designation of body:
Name ... ALLBRIGHT, Cecil Be . ... .. . Serial No. 1213873
Rank_______ Corple ... Organization _ _____ Co. O, 108th Infy
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent:Cemetery | Sgﬁmgtﬁagnyl.ﬁiﬁge ...........................................
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_____March 26, 1928 By  J.J.DIL.ON
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). ‘- -~
To point of Concentration ____ .
A (Name)
convoyer Signature Shipping Officer__-. i’
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __________ .
By G.R.S. Representative ______ P A
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date________ . __ .
To Permanent Cemetery . B
(Name)
Convoyer o Signature Shipping Officer______ ________
40. Received: Date ___ S
G.R.8. Representative
41. Reinterred...:..i.... ligrth 26, 1926.......c. .- SOmES AmOILCAN. CEF emmmomemoemmoeoomoeeooo.
(Date).
42, Grave No,. .. .° . < I Seetion________________________
43. Plot_ Block:B ROW S

G.R.S. Representative,A,","_tjéggégiggéf: _______

J2F.V.BRADY
Sunerintendent.




G. R. S. Form No. 16-A Place . Somma. (it Vo056
REPORT O DISINTERHENT AND REBURIAL bets Magahiipe tozell = =
1. ReMANs oF ... ALLBRIGHT, Cecil E. SERIAL NUMBER ... 1,218,873
Rank . Cpl,. . . . nsssnemivintiiginivns ORGANIZATION wvini30grorGrgo kOB b TR e byt
2. Disinterred (date) : arch 26, 1928 From (give complete location) :
e LBV, Lg BLOGK.. By ROML B it
By : Group ... Bibnprar e, Sulf daiy Wnif colisnl ol = aoaiiey
3. Reburied (date) : March 26, 1928 In (give complete location) :

Grave 3. Bloeck B, Row 5

By : Group (ilegt IO T . Hmit Nature of reburial Metalic casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

o CHHeldl haetisdl e

5. (a) Identificalion tags : Buried with body ¢ .. ... .. On grave marker ?

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) . 5,6,7,8 PF

(b) Weight (estimated) .G & Porc. bridge 4 to 8..

G
(¢) Hair—Color Gy Foxe Face& ?

13 G & Porc face,
Characteristics - 7---14RB

(¢) Hair on face-—Color

Location.

Quantity S P S .1?...18,.._3_.< =
8 w
) 2%
L7

(¢) Permanent marks or body (cld scars, peculiarities, or

15)
missingiparis)i i asiie ses 8 T

22 .25 24 26 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

................... : 3 Pl e
7. Disinterment % %ja&\

supervised by e e Bty =5 v Approved : S

Y
o hl (Title) (£,

8. Reburial pr2¥ /] / 5,5,

supervised by e P / Gl S Approved : Gt

3—7832

(Title)




626 REVIEWED
& 41@@&@5 kW




_Albright, Cecil B 1 ?_1_____8?.?___---.\.\

(Surname.) ‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num
S Opladit Co 6, 108 Inf.

(Rank and organization.)

a
State your relationship to the deceased .o w%ﬂ- _______________________
. . . __‘______;___
egr no.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ...~

.remains are brought to the United States, do you ... Dw .......................... =
wish them interred in a national cemctery? (Yes or no.)
If you degire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

Iw{")\\ as to where jJey s
%,
8 & P
Son to receive rempansg (Telegraph office.)
_u/ ......... % A 4
~ (Nunfber and street. ) (State.) \7‘

(Sign here) K.-W ____________ 20
/ Oé I fracce. g o
! (Number and street

RAALAAAQ L . _
ity, town, or post oflice.) (Stal
Re accompanying this card. 3

carefully the lett




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

X QM 293 A-C
45
|

AILBRIGHT, Ceoil B - Gorpls May 17, 1926

¥rg, Johamma E, Allbright,
2220 Perk Bt.,
Syracnse, N,Y,

Dear YMadam:

The Cuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he cames Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

Ploase be assured that in effecting romoval of the dead, the utmost
roverential care was oxercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last roesting place of our heroocs.

Very truly yours,

F.He POFR,
Colomely 2:N.C.,
l’ Il‘lcl-' ;;(‘Gf! ti‘ﬂtu T "
Record card. bl 7 R

0
“\ !Q’ 7;}, RD
by R 7z
: PN "3
TSN ¥
,\é‘?‘, g -
A0 :
(1“ A % 1
jx iy é” W
[ 4 “ f!) ‘%\/,
25/560/5Y8 2 >



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocaTion INnpEx CARD:

File # 34710

() Name ALIBRIGHT, Cecil E, Ser. No. 1213875

®) Rank .90%Re .. Organization €0s_Cs 108th Inf,
=26

(¢) Date of death 9--9}§ ________________ (d) Cause of death _____K./.&

II. ReaistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo._.. D3 ______ IR O WwE o B 1615 ceriome Sl Sec.

() Emerg. Address __Mr&._cacil-EAllhright(mife,).lzzauﬂark.-Si».&g:ra-euse-,—lﬂ'-.‘li

TIII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -------oooocoooimmommeooooocoi
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrioy CARD: »  Date of receipt ... # £ B s -
A 2 »
(@) Namévj ..... : ..-_-_';_,., .=, (®) Relationship ... B T N
(c) Addfess /& o= & , A D i DT AR
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.17 ______,i_-u_______________j ________________________________________________________

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

t/
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body inU. S, .o il
ppng ! DoAY
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials &£ [ 2 7 £ 7 Dite ool Zhom Nl o BIEWLL
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
i . e dntedSorn e it e SR ST RS T S Sre Ao
confirming request in Par. IV., item__....___ , above,orrequesting that —— =~ - %o = S
/ :
4
Examiner’s Initials -l ____ L /Do TN 2 L TTRSae
VI. G. R. S. Fres, CorrEsSPONDENCE—shows as follows: ___.__. R
. / ya / Fio o oL
O Al gl AL ROATAALL 2N o
= //
/ / f
5 2 () Z»
. 4 J( '{ / o Y
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _L_g_.f;_t.-_ﬁ:.,------.-: :\3 iRl SR Con e D oSBT e
/7 {
e ST sl &
Examiner’s Initials A0 X L Date ___/_fr,z{_ ________________________ , 19
COUNTRY  Frange CeMETERY NO. oo CHE ocnn o o SHEET NOE........ o
G. R. 8. Form No. 1156 . - Make Form NoO.
‘Amended April 6, 1920 SsST0 : ;
— / A

I Gy T e ¥



'

VIII. Fivan Actiox:

coblevon .. TN SR e L , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

7
letter on ceeeeeeee. ,/yl__ = 11920

/ 49 5
_____________________________________ e et n T O ,/f?)
IX. CORRECTIONS
;
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Action TAEEN
gpERt
flesines oy o o e M o s o sk e, o Sl CIRT RS 8 TR S 28 e TR L
4 a-P
/ =
________________ —— e ranael -‘.,..-___..__L__-_______-_____-_'_-_.-__-____--____ai-‘q‘.:_____
Body fo.pg shipped to e terres 70 T P e s N e Clot s el oMHTL e e
Yagppantt
——)
B e e B e e e i o e s e e e e o e e """""""“'""""‘“""'""—"'.\"1‘}:'"‘ **** : """"
R
/ ~ { |
e S USEENSTONATUIMAR G & b o afl RS e BE VS SRR e 0 I e e e B
& i & - L/ }
,1-7 .__i;_'\:."_J_..__'.._,...-_M'Z_':_..:’_-_‘:-____.”Z _______________________ o .‘f.‘{_{__..--__:’_-.__,r_/.\_"‘_'___"___;;_'i-_=__1_.\;__._.¢_.1 .............. e __
1 / .
(: _____________ YL O e o PR i o o i 2 O, © S | .’J:'_-__L-_____‘-_’.i__“.r:‘:___,//_‘/.Lf_._\:’.’::S'.}'__..__:_-__________-_________-_--;-\._,.-.._E-f--..(
e : !
(_,{,___‘_-,1_-’.‘_‘____-t'._\'/zt________: __________ Sl L e it A e ] . SR R ; SR = e
4 ; Fé‘- / s - 2 -,
oI 2R gt LT L 4T T e YIS Al R At R |
/
1 ,r/
/ ‘

__________ { L1l ann _-Ln.__x_,{,-LwL_Aj:.zf_l:_“_’_‘___'__i_-_t"

1_:__-__5{ //ﬁ _________________ .
Nov__&z__@ﬁ?_@;_f_?&_\_’l_f_x_-;_:_ZELEGRAM_IQ_Euaa__g R _

_______________________ = “__.,,___.,;--ar-_'}____ !SE‘V‘AIN LE i,::iﬁ/m %\i(___________________-______y______:
NOV 17 .20 FORE T il JRNED BV HOBOHER B0 -

----------------------------------------- T AN EL%S? 4W<

_________________________________________________________________________________________



C&ILI&TION OF DISPOSITION OF RH-.:IAIQ DATA

o ——

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: FILE NO 34710

(a) Name _ ALLBRIGHT, Cecil E,

................................................. Ser. No ....._1.3_1_-"?5_7_:."...,_1 s e
() “Ranke wlorpe o % Organization...... CoeC. 108th Inf. ... ... . N
(¢) Date of death....9-29-18...... iggfe 5 X e [ """"""
II. REGISTRATION CARD,-{Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc,Ind,Inf.): VoAl He
(2) Grave _I_\l.Q..E’.:? ...... Row 3 ......... Plof ﬁ _______ e — TYP)HB ______
(b) Emerg. Address....Mrs. Cecil He Allbright..(Wife).1R220. Park.St.y.SyracusesieYe.
III.Files of soldiers dying from contageoug, diseases......... N oGard. _______ | CKR T

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I Y S

74

7 4

s . i Mt e e ol 2
vV, Following advice forwarded to Europe by "(Letter of transmittal on__,_?/‘l 1920
Par. #1, To be returned (MOD ) .. ... ........ocoocoeiiiiiiiiiiieie
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5. Hoboken, n‘J" ...................... 19278 =
VII. SUPPLEENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationsnip
.and Source ang nane Desirosssle syt s 2cibionfuaken
1/ LRk NOV 22 1920
A 2T oo WU fir Attt s oot BT . OVERSEAS ADVISE
Qs i
i
...................................................................................... Rl el 7 G
20 i crees Aorty Gl
______ 74
vIII, Form 115 received from G,R.S. Hoboken, .J... .. . NOV. 191920 ... WL
COUNTRY France CEMETERY No, 636 SHEET No. 18

7.S. FORH 115=4

Tpite

August , 1920

/B . FION ST A Dl
FaETUnN iU Jair-29



(ﬂIhATION OF DISPOSITION OF Pﬂmg DATA

5 FILE NO 34710
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:
(a) Name . ALLBRIGHT, Cecil E, ser. No, .....1=2138873 LS
1 YR
(b Bamk: - Gorpe’ o o . Organization...... CoeCs 108th Inf. .. . .. .. JoCoWe
Czuse of f """"""
(c) Date of death....9-29-18.._..death Ol o R
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg, ,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind.Inf.): SV koHe
() Grave Ne, %% Row o Plot .. B . Sect, ...... = VPR HB e
(b) Emerg. Adcress... Mrs. Cecil E. Allbright (Wife)..1220. Park St.y.SyracusesleY. .
III,Files of soldiers dying from contageous. digeases......... Hoioard, o oRES AR

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

O Cedd e amE Ll
Vs

s ,z—a..r...zzzz/?/

: “,
e //,/Mfz,rz/ 7@@/%.._ £
E..ﬂﬁ/ﬂ%%/ﬁ/ éjgmwaw/d/;/ i ferratiid b, B ff"

/ cablieont. res st w Ny e 1900 ~ =%
V- Folic‘:wing advice formrded to Europe by = glettcr of trarsmittal on .. S /4 1920
. Pars #1, To be retarmed (MOD ) ... .......occocccoiiiiiieiiii
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5. Hoboken, N e T Sl e B o L9200

r 2

VII, SUPFLIENTARY REQUESTS
Date of ‘“\elationship
and Source

Action taken

..................... p -'-.-‘“"”-“.'-.h”.'-”",-—“ -............‘.....-...--..NOV...Z.Z.1Q.ZU
%72/ L OYESES AVSED
g e gt fefn oo B ISEAS ADVISE

P ol et S U] e LS e RO & e i ch .fr&lé.@..?’ﬁf &

.............................................................................
...............................

.................................................................
...........................................

2 \"*‘ 1010/ —
vIiII, Form 115 received from G,R.S; Hoboken, W,J. .. . ... HO\/iL[ZO ________ 192
COUNTRY France CEMETERY No, 636 SHEET W0. 18
1y
&,R.S. FORM 1154 :
August v 1920
b'656 RA‘B A T-f. ‘-. ‘V r- " \ ) ] J § "
A RETURN 10 Ja’-90
t
} -
v



— i > e T Sl R
PREPARATION S e <

2 o, N

‘ 26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of ic)%miﬁcation on body,
= 7 \" Xy (5'

give description of body in detail) DN A

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

30. Body prepared and placed in casket._____________________________________________ o S S - AL
- (Date.) = ‘
31.. ‘Casket aealediby- - Thewtr Ton (W &5 N TR SR T IR e, . ek SO SR
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)________-_________-____'__-'__--____-_________.____,"_H__,,-“_u.-,ﬁ .
% e ey = =" : /, |
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. __.___ " Pl 5
Name.._. ALLBRIGHT, Cecil B, Semal Na(j____ 1213873
32. Designation of body K EiMan
i : {Rnnk:s_-q_-_gﬁ%_-____-_- ______ Organization _____ Co.C,"108%R Inf,
33. ConsteNeE—Name ... Bugene E, Allbright, b TS, T | TSR 8 T
Address __ 130 Fasrview. St.,, Syracuse, W.Y., (Ex. & Tel. Syracuse, N.Y.)
34. Casket boxed and marked- P o s Sone D A C N R e e e e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

SignaturelofERESSInspectoraie - e T T RS SR T
3
SRR e ATE: e e = e Lt TR e el Jer Bl T e e e e
SRS Shippedsfromecernatarye s Sepiis = et =1 R LS Tolter. =& W AT B
. (Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer e o B T SgnatielShppinolOHCerum = =0 == S
SRR acely 6d DOl O C O e i O e
(Date.)
Signature Receiving (e e e R T R
30% Shipped fromipointioficoncentration siec =o_ ——+ TSNS ER NS - R R e
(Date.)
ol TRbi e e - S el S e ey e Convoyeni Som e fed 5 RN St S
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Officer oo
40. Received European port R R i e e S e
= ate.
Signature of G.R. S. Representatives Se-ef- ot o po i e e e
41, Shipped 60 On 20 —Say S s S N e g
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)

(B s e o CONVoyer okl btamt oS S n B8 el o e T e Sl

: (Signature of Shipping Oflicer.)
O R B e a0 B S By @SR SENeprofcnvatiyesssse. . . =MoL e L R

(Dato.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to dcst.iuulium_.}-__--___.(.i._t.-i ............. B/L or Bxpress Order No. ... 5 ..
" e 1 Jate.
. Y i . .
(Convoyer ____H.._k-k-_--,;...-'..-_.. .................. Shipping Officer_________ . ________________ e e
2 e / 3—2y
s ’ ]
|~ a



4

G. R. 8. Form No. 114 . Station.. . o D. ___________________________________ ’ 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1. Name _ ALLBRIGHT, Cecil E, 1O NAE o, se e TR R e e
2 AN PUEARBRAET . NS oW o f i N o s & F N e S A v e
SerRank - CCORPR e Lo OMEsl G R 2 ¢ [0 Ran e e Sl Tt S0 e e BEre s
4, Org”_ " Cor' O, J08th Fnfy . "= . & = i3 A0 e e s e S MY SR e s L
5D CE9SRURTRLE b Woeli-Fu ek & - 14 -(a,) DPEWESS 5 7 Sh te. ST e T
BoC-DI Bl X3 i e T h T GbED. e < ol (8 SOC R
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.

7. Grave No. ______ DBEGTE o Seci e A 1 15 8 GraveiNob=-2 " o* S ESiT S Sech Fate e
SARlotrE e A e T RowEta ai e IOMPIoF et e ¥ 5. 5 2 Rioy S
r B B R A e am e e e 17

18. Cemetery Amer* can _Cty.,

19. Commune or town.__.._.. Bonyse s ‘.._.‘ 22y S Vo s P LW e il v (PSR NSRS T e
DORIEC A en (o T COUEy SMPA- WHQT ATt N iy 83 %\ N SRSt TS Dt B e
21 Country = ===~ " Francer =it E ) Yo A \22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. ______636
O T ST HOTT (] RS s S e R N R B e o A = -
(Date.)
24. Tnsecription Name_--________-__---_“_,h_:k--h;.'.‘i,--__--------n-_i_-,_:”_:._",__ﬁ____: Serial NoZes e =
on N
gravemarker | Ranl_________ - s \____ Orb'amzatlon

25. Was identification disk founc g&@ marker Q---u-; -------- e S0n'bodyfe=es o) SR NTEIEE S e
N 0
% :
g
Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—T1727

Cable Ref. No. 18

(OVER)




Gl .S«0RM 129
Transnittel Suppleicntary iLiriie
Loboken to Washingten ‘ N
, 636 = 18 4
WA DEPARTMER
- OFFICE OF T JUARYEL..SUER GENERAL OF 9TE ARY
LTS REJISTRATION SERVICE :
HO?‘O’KBno Nedo

November 17, . o

————. -8

Fron: Graves Registration Service offiaer, Hohokrn,y N7
To: . Cemetorial Division (Overseas Project Subeactiyr)

Subjeact: ‘Sﬁppiementary Advice conoerning;

Name __ ALLBRIGHT, Cecil Ba __ Ser.No, 1213873

Rank Corp,o; | , organization _C0.C, 108th Infantry

Cemetery No., _636 Cable Reference No, (Sheet No,): 18

)

Request Shown below dated __ Nove 9,1920 is latest in this oase:

\

‘Newe of Felative 'Return Lamain \ Spzotid

o in
Tidow MNrse Johanna E. Allbright . France
1220 Park St., Syracuse, NeYe. ‘

-——
- Y
\
[

Children

Guardian

Father

Mother _

Brother

Sister : A , >

Others

- .

Body to bex sUETEEEERXEX for interment iny __ 2 pgrmanept f&merican
cty. in France




s

—

. T B N Y W v v e 3
13 .

636 - 18

4

I;,;'/ Hovembor 19th, 1920,

Pile Wo. 29348 Gorelre, Com,Div.
{ s11vright, Ceoll B.)

Myse Johmmma O+ A1llbright
1220 rexk Strect, "
Syracuso, .Y

Dear dadons-

liess Ht of jowrs of Novembor 10th 1s heredy aclmowledged. Your
request thot tlw boldy of your lete husbend Corporal Cecil B. Alibright
Company C, 108th mfentry, Jeriel Number 1213675, be loft in & pormment
cemetery in Framce, will be complied withs

Thi s offise assures you that the Covermment at all times will £it-
bingly and tenderly siiniain (e graves of our ameriean soldier dead
buried in Wrence. ‘n sppropriste hesdetone, whea gelected, will mark
the graves of our soldier dead Puriod im these National Cemeteries.

You will bo motified later as to exaot location of tho gravoe.

The Depertwent wishes to convey its expressions of sympathy im
your bervavement .

By ~athority of the zumuiuter Jenemil;

Re Bo SHAENON, -
Captain, marteruaster Corps.
# Officer in Cha: e.

Mm
!fmm .
Voo \(\“\) CLAY 5. TORIOKD
[ 3 . Cuptadn, is0edN
\- a i 0 \ﬁ’“."}" O
” E [ ] :t-::‘ '%?‘ X g
Y . :";{: '-’.-1‘-- — m
. = {3 o
> B -
af & ¥ Wi g %
g - S

Tl Ak-....u".ﬂ;;.:evfr.._ -

et I 2



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 636-18 mo

Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

File To. R93.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br. Oc tober 28, 1920.
( ALLBRIGHD, Cecil £.)

Mrss Johanna E. Allbright,
1220 Paric Street,
Syracuse, H.Y.

Dear Madam:-

Replying to your letter of the 23rd ultimo,
reqmwesting further time in which to male your decision in

" the: matter of final disposition.of ramains of your late

husband, you are informed that inasmuch as the cemetery in
which the late soldier is now buried is %o remain z permanent
burial ground for American soldiers in France, the Department
is pleased to grant your reguest. However, operations are
to commence within the next sixty days in this cemetery and
it is highly desirable to have all requests of record for
bodies which are to be returmed, and it is desired youtake
this into consideration and advance your decision as much as
possibles

By authority of the Quartermaster Genersal:
R. E. SHATNOE,

f/) Gaptaiﬂ, Qlun Co \L
Quartermaster Corps. '

I, Z M%Mg@{%&w etk N
G m%/fwﬂﬁ Ziﬂo&f %M % Aq /a

,&/Mf . {wuﬂ/,w “7@/7 o U y/s ’ ML

by [’1//{/?/{, #
NOV <2 1920

F (65 HgT T 21805, HK/V vz e/

tﬁSEAs ADVISED J /Wmexa%




§86=»18 mo

Pile Ho. 293.8 ComaiiveCor.lire g tobor 28, 1920s
{ ALLBRIGAT, Lecll i)

ro. Johnoue L. Allbright e
1280 Faric 31000,
Syracvat, LeYe

Daar Hedami=

Arplying to your lettor 02 tho 23rd ultino,
roquwoting further timo ic which to male your deeision in
the metter of £imml ¢icyoaltion of raneins of your late
husband, you oo ipgormod thot inoammh as the cometory in
waich the lato soldior in now buriod is $o remsin o permopent
purial ground for Amcrican soldiors in Fronce, tho Lopartaont
is pleased to grant your roquod T llowaver, oporations are
to caznence within tho nezt oizty dayo in this comotery and
it is bighly deairabls to have o)l requents of record Lor
vodics which are to bo roturmd, ond it i dosired tm tako
this dnto considoration ond advaange yoar gecision oS much &o
POBoAbLC.

By authority of tho vartormestor Goperal:

Re Bo SHINIT,
Coptain, wwilels
¢wmrtermaster Corps.

TN ST By:

Coptoling 4AsGs e

Q If!’ ‘»;’7
eF 8 N




836~18 mo

Pile Hos 295.8 ComeDiveCor.Br. Jotobor 28, 1920,
{ ALLBRIGHT, Cecil ko) \ .

iire. Johopma L. Allbrignt,
1220 Park Strest,
Syracuse, NeYe

Pear Hedom:=

Rgwlying to your lettor of the 23rd ultimo,
roqweating farther time in which to maks your decision in
the matter of final disposition of remalns of yowr late
‘nusband, you are informd that inssmuch 8s the cemstory in
which the latc soldior is mow dbwried is ¢o remain a psrmauent
pburial ground for American soldiers in Framce, the Lepartment
is pleased to gront your requests However, opsrations aro
t0 commebhce within tho nezt sizty days in this comoiery and
it is highly Jdesirable to have all requwests of recard for
bodics which are to ve roturmwd, apd it is dosired ym take
this into consideration and advance your deslibion s much as i
po8oiblo.

By authority of the (uartorasster General:

He Eo SHANNQN,
Oaptam. Gaile Co
Cuartsrmaster Corps.

By:

CLAY 8. WOLIOK,
\ Gﬁp%’ﬁﬂn. Anlh Do

bt
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WAR DEPARTMENT JBE;‘J 7 1920
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON ’ b
WY
- \ ,‘/'I
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C. \ //»:" \A 0 A
, DR A
. % N4
To: Mrs, Johanna E. Allbright, 1220 Park St(, Syracuse, N.Y. ﬁ} v
. N \\
Supsror: Remains of.__ C0¥P. Cecil E. Mllbright, ‘ W
Co. C, 10Bth Inf. Ser. No. 1213873
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ....Re_returned to the .
damrosTy cit s 2
y T
____________________ 120-FaiTview S S\ SN BV B O C IRV B B
correct themy. Malke coprections on,reverse side of this
3 ——

If the ¢ the correct instructions//plea
sheet. :
Theéncardst T8 8 e-botween, return of thé body to any address in the United States;

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other jational Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuarres C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET, TOWN. STATE,
SoTATar S avidOTye R o Aok ot O S AR - I R N e SR L b ORI T Loy o R e
i P IO R L Ol I el £ L 8o d, SO SR A © T v e D PR e SR g S T S e
Soldier’s children. | .
(Name oldest first.) R R e R e s - i - et~k g7 ottt ettt o i v (o e e T S il 1 NS T T 5, % - A A
PN TN ST T A e ) R e LG SR AL e ST S e e S e e
Bathér td ol AR S NE T M e L B e TRt Ml D
AT O e e ST N b M O e Lo SO L SN ASBEANN £C bu o £00 Tt (ILONS oM [
T e | | . Y
Brothers. )
(0 b e Y e e e o B i bt Lo i it SR R e B e R e e
est first.)
Y et fn W T T L e S L TR el e s e e e e sl s e sl e A e
I e b e e e el S
Siaters.
(Nm&isol!t)i- T SR s ST e S S et S A et e e e B e e e e e e
i i e T, 2 s B ey Bl e e .#P./_é.,f? _________________________________________________________
: PROPOSED CABLEGRAM TO EUROPE - BODY
NOV 22 1990 Litl)

DL B s 0 iR TO R.E.MA]N- Signatu;;

A ddlresmies o L it SR SUURORE R st RelafionshigeE¥eae - 205 0L EET SRR

ImporTaNT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. a—7860 (oveR.)



'1

solcher, and desne the followmg dlspesitmn of his remo;ms, Vig:
(Strike out all except the one showing the dmposmon desired.)’

. As stated on first page of this sheet.

(R. R. station.) ) . (State.)
3—Fo-be-retured-to—the—HrSnmd-—buried-t : Netionel-Ceretory—
) °

"4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American C,emetery_i. o

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING, OUT.

Nt . B A . . e e ae L e ce
ot s ’ [F T !',:" | -’ et TN o IR v" T Gy “'"1‘ TREEE|
. 8 . A e . [ [ N o

1 If deﬁmte mstructlon a8 to the dlsposmon of a body a.re not! recelved from the nearesﬁ relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made w1thout further notice m the World War
Section of A.rhngton Natlonal Cemetery. :

- . RS 3’./“1)..:'
. 2 The transfer of bod.les W1]l be made ENTIRELY at Government expense -

3F This. paper M[D'ST‘ BD SIGND]D* BY THE’ PERSON WHQ ISHTHEu NEXT of km IN THE
ORDDR shown in. the square on the other 31de of thls sheet SR SR :

‘h‘{‘q. . 'A""‘]'I s

4 Th1s paper must he ret.urned showmg the name a.nd address of. eaeh of' hhe neerest hvmg relatlvm L

in the spiwes prov1ded therefor on the other side of this sheet.” .

5. 'If there are minor cthdren of the deceasea soldler ‘and no mdow, th"e LEGALLY APPOINTED

GUARDIAN of theﬁch.lldren sb,ould ascertam their. wishes, and act for them in, thls metter

6. If YOU are not the nea.rest relatlve, plea.se ask t;he neareeb relatlve, 1f hvmg near you to ﬁll out this

.......

‘pa.per. o < ' . :
3 If ‘YOU are not the nearest Jiving relative, and do not k:new who +OF Where the nearest relatives are,

‘ please fill out this paper AT ONCD a,nd mml to this oﬁice

8. You are'reciues’ted to return thls pa,per AT ONCE in order to av01d delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pa.y no postage e o 3—7860

- T ..
. o 2 Lar s " e W .
T ' V . ’ :



7 R - -  esees
G. Réﬂgﬁﬁfﬁg. 120 ' . . R ’ . .v ‘ | . meb |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

Y]
FROM: Clnef Graves Reglstratmn Servme, Q M C ,
CTor Mre. Johamna; Bi Allb:igh‘b‘ 1220 Qai Se., Syvacwse, MY

Corp. Ceeil E. ums@e. o
Co. C, 108%h Infi, Ser. No. 1213873

SusJECT: Remams of.

. The. records of ithis- ofﬁce show tha.t you have requested that his body ---.ﬁb-k.eﬁmﬁ-&a-ﬁha .......... |

1

20 Fairview Sv., Syrauaa, Ne¥e L .

If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them Make cori‘ections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relatlve maj ‘¢hoose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United- States;.

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlona.l Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe ’

By authority of the Quartermaster Genersl. : A

CrarLEs C. PiERrcE, .
Major, U. 8. A.

If a.ll blank spa.ces below are not ﬁlled out it will necessitate a return of this psper and a SERIOUS-
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— IR NO. AND STREET. .- ~TOWN. S8TATE.

Soldier’s widow

1

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.) | 2

3

Father _ :
Mother B : ' .

est first)

Brothers. {
(Nnme old-
1
2
3

Sisters. {
{Name old-

Date ... Signatuie -

Address Relationship _—
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. - 97880 (oveR.)

United. &meaana-.&himad-.tg, ...... Eug enaB.-Auhughm SRR SRR

N



I, the undersigned, am the . and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this ﬂt. ¢

(Name.)

2. To be returned to the 1 8. and shipped $0 oo oo oo cocacie oot

(1. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in oo ooooeeaee National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature - - oo Sl O B ) TR T T

]

INSTRUCTIONS FOR» FILLING OUT,

>

1. Tf definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

9. The transfer of bodies will bo made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. Tf YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. ‘

7 Tf YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 3—7860
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. A ]

.. éamer'g'm‘ 1213873

Allbriﬁ.nh,t .......... CeCdl.ceveerrriereennnns
etters) First Name and Initials
a -Cor;p' : 108 Inf




REMARKS

Desgires quar;é'ters with: Mrs, ALLRRIGHT Edward E, I30 Fairview St.,
Syracuse N.Y.




Name. .. ALLBRIGHT, Mrs Johanna

Paris Hobtel

804 W, Genesee 5%,

Home address........ ffﬁ/’%ﬁ?}}’}i}i}fﬁf/}‘)"? Syracu.se, Onondaga County, New York

B

Party Group 5
Date of arrival MAY 23rd,1930.
Relationship Widow

Name of deceased . ALLBRIGHT, Cecil E

Unit S/S_REPUBLIC

Date of departure. $« REPUBLIC, June 4th.I930

Rank Cpl Organization C0»> C, 108th Inf

Cemetery Somme



REMARKS

‘

Desires quarters with: Llirs, ALL RIGHT Johanna, 1804 W, Genesee St.,
Syracuse, W.Y.

+




Name.. ... .. ALLBRIGHT, Mrs Bdward E

Paris Hotel

Home address.........130 Fairsiew, St,Syracuse, Onondaga County, ¥ew York . .
Party B Group  ° ~ Unit.5/S REPUBLIC

Date of arrival ~ MAY 23rd,1930. Date of departure §§ . REPUBLI C=June 4th.I93C
Relationship Mother

Name of deceased ALLBRIGHT, Cecil B

Rank Cpl Organization Co, C, 108th Inf

Cemetery Somme - ‘ B,



i
To The A Ge O ’5— |

G.R.S. Form #114-B : 680
FEB - - 1926

Fé NAME.. ... ALLBRIGHT, 97 .............. B S e,
r,":‘:’ /’-. .""\,; %
{ Corporal 7 s*’* 1213873 ‘/[/
15 0V e o e OO S S A o T I b o e oy o s e ot o Pt ot 2 S

o n ;‘JRIAL ooooo e s 09 eas s a
L~ _-""‘-: 'y a
“”.r-"'ﬁ :}7 [1, bR e ‘/ I/
“DIVISION & ORGANIZA?(ION. .....Comany C, 108th Infantzy < = AR e
A | -‘/ o o 4 e ST o 4 ; p '
A = ‘- ;': [ & A !:
DAT.EJ OFDEATH:»-‘ ------ a‘nnn':-u-neoAinnceaaa uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu 6 0005 a0 %o o s 0800
SHATE PROM WHICH HE CAME.../LA.Lds. /Aot */
1#DALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED.. &S iieiviinininnnnns g Velidsineo
x > & B
FII\IAL G’R‘B-VE LOCATION ----- ‘e nesassenaasdarsoseass 4908 00®aD0ees s sa 0" DO0O0oB 080T a8
Date Grave Row Bloeck
& 656
1,\)/\ ‘\-\ Cemetery
‘ I f\";
A |
1920 | . g i TED B0 o
B -ﬁ:‘)ﬁDA g ar=
24/292/EYS

_ The first platton of Co. C. was advancing upon the Hindene
burg #ine near the village of Bony, Sept. 29/1918 when it was stopped
by fire from a machine-gun nest. In attempting to sdvance around ;
mechine-gun nest Corp. Allbright was struck by a mechine-gun bullet
in the body dying shortly afterwards. : :

Informant: Macauley, Francis E. - Cpl. 1214009
Go. C. 1081'»11 Inf.
Home 3 21k Blaine St, Buffalo, N.Y,.

Searcher:

Emergency address:
m.sgoo 1 E. Allbright,
1220 park St. Syracuse.
N.Y.

1
s
M__-_-.-—_;_ R N BT S e o e—— ol o



machine-gun nest Corp. Allbright was struck by a machine-gun bullet
in the bedy dying shortly afterwards, L 08, -

Informant: Macauley, Francis E. - Cpl. 1214009
Co. C. 108th Inf.
Home @ 21k Blaine St., Buffalo, N.Y,.

Searcher:

Emergency address:

lrs. Ceell E. Allbright,
1220 Park St. Syracuse.
N.Y.

G.P.
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New York

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

X
S S .REPUBLIC,MAY 13,1930

Onondaga County

Namet Mrs.Edward E.Albright
Address: 130 Fairview St.,Syracuse,N.Y.
Routes Dela_.ware,Laékawanna. & Western R.R.,New York

LveSyracuse Train Noe912=12 10,00 P.M.,May L1l
Ar.Hoboken Train No.l2 7«51 AM,,May 12

Accomriodations: Through Sleeper

Elapsed Times 9 hours 51 minutes ///

ﬁ wde'



4//517/7,16’1'// fﬁ
v -25= C’//
New York
GOLD STZER MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

SaS.REPUBLIC,MAY 13,1930

Onondaga. Coyur.i‘by |
Nemes  MrseJohanna Albright \\\

Address: 1804 W.Genesee St.,Syracuse,N.Y.

Route?é,. Delg.wa#re,La.cka;wanna; & Western R.R., New York

LviSyracuse Train Noa912«-12 10,00 .P.M,,May 11
Ar.HO-bOken Train Yo .12 7.51 'A.Mo ’my 12

Ac'commda.tibnéf Through Sleeper

ElzpsedTimes 9 hours 51 minutes ///'j/




Porty "BY ~ Itinorery < Semse Group.

Sotlad Moy 15th on REFUBLIO, asecmpenying 27th Diviedon. Party ©
an boord also. Lbe Cols 3o Vie Binfros in charpgo.

oy 20%he Dhgembarked et Southmpton, tnglend. Fhose desiring
visited Beitich Logion bogasy ia aftornoon.

¥ny 26th. GRoeoptien amd lumcheon in tiestminstor Halle Vinited
vestninator Abbay whero Offioiad lrenth inid on tomd of thoe
Britich Unknown Soldier. Forty then procecdod ¢o Conataph vhero
0fficial Wirooth was lodd.

Vay 26th. Visited Broolwoad Comoterys

vy 27th. Sightscoing towr ond chopping in London. Bvening trodn
0 Horwich. HAght boat t0 Antwerps Bolglwm.

tay 26th. 7Troin to Bruscols. Sightscoing and shopping in aftor-
nocn. Forty vrocoived ot Palaco Hotel by Mr. Hugh Clboon, Americen
Anbansader, ot 6100 Hi,

Yoy 20th. lunch at &%. Quentdn, Fyancs. Hecoption et Chambor of
Cozmoren. Spent eftorncan at Semme Comotorys Frocseded to hotels

ot Amtens. C0ds Vidnfreo, Lajor Dondt, 10, Capte. Oohe and Mallett
snd £ nurso.: acoampaniods

Uny 30th. DKomorial Pey sorvices et Bonye Lunch ot 8t. Quantin,.
Caremonios at vomorial ionument to deed ..ar Horoes of Ste Quentin.
Roturned to Amionge

ng 3iste Finel visit %o Somms Cometory.

Juno 1st. FRotwned 0 Parlc.

Juns Ped. lorndng ond aftornoon sightseelng in forda.

Juno 3rd. RMorning shoppings Afternoon coremonies ot Are de
Tyiompho

Juns &th. Early trein to Cherbourge Heseuboyked on 85 RUFUBLICG,

Mrs. tdward E. Allbright




WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRINAGE, WAR MOTHHRS AND WINOWSH
- ROOM 901 =

225 West 34th St,, New York,N.Y, Tarty s

/}L L@ff f' ,,"'-- - (75; o 7NN 5 S‘;:ig}ﬁ,i Number <90

REQUEST EOR PULLMAN HESERVAT TON

Mrs, Edwerd E. Allbright
Name of Traveler

Syrecuse, Onondaga County
Home AGUTESSE New York, t. Syreécuse, N. ¥,

Est imate cest of through Pullman,

__New York g _ $ 2,18

New York, ts Syracuse, N, Y,
Destination,

via De L, & W. to dest.

hme 1

gl e O 'D&.'t'bu., w

‘Road|Tr. N A jDate Time .Lovr,“r lcar ’U.U.G Order l\TOui Est.Cost
i : 4

i | st | yb
LV Hoboken ﬁng i 3 1‘5/15 10, oo.qws 15 1 [+ T 12,18
i

e L — —-...-..-...._...—.-—- - s i -
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NANE Mrse. Edwerd E. Allbright

. LIc « B ]

8.5. g FTun 1

HOME Syracuse, Onondage County, New York.

1

RR, Dl & W o dlea k.
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH 0. .

TIME

DATE

M £.5. adbrigid
/80 Faibecivs 4 )

‘Si



Mrs. Rdward B, Allbright
130 Pajirview Street
Syracuse, New Yo;'k

April 26%th, 1930

|
|
R
|
’;
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Paprty "5V -~ Ibtinorery < Somue Groupe

Sciled fay 1Sth on REFVUBLIC, acoumpenying 2¥th Divisdlen. Marty O
on boord alsos Lbs Cole So die Gianfres in chuegc.

fny 24the Disecberied st Southomptan, iénglond. Thoow desiring
vicitod Beitich lLegion Bapaoe in aftornotne

tiny 8Gth. Recoption end lunchson in lesiningtor Hsll. Vioitsd
ogtainotor Abhey where Offieiel vironth wag laid on tomb of the
british Unimowa Soldicr. thon procoodod $0 Cenotaph whare
0ffiecdal vironth woo ledd.

Uny 26the Vicited Hvockwood Couvtery.

Loy 3The Oightovolng touwr ond phopping in lenden. Evening tredn
to Harwiohe f4ght boot 40 /ntvmrp, Belghums

MRy 26the Troin to Bruscelo. Sightsooing eud shopping in nftore
nocns Fopty recoived ot Falseo Hotel by lire Bugh Gibeon, imericon
imbangodor, ab §e00 File

Yoy 2Bth. lunch ot Ste Quentdn, Francs. Hegeption at Chasdor of
cozmerco. Spont afterncon ad Same Coastory. Frocesded ¢o hotels
ot imionne Cole Viinfyeo, Dojor Dondt, MO, Captss Oche and Eallatt
and 2 nurse. ogounpaniod.

8Gthe lemoris) Dey sorvices at Doxye Lunch ab 8. Gusnting
Corentridos at Menorisl sopumomt €0 dead ar Horoos of 8te quantin.
Boturned to Amlongs

Hay 3iate Fioel visit to Same (ouatory.

. June lotes FRoturned ¢o Parls.

Juno Zvd. Eoyrdng end aftornoon sichivesing in Fardes

Sumoe frd. Dorning shoppinge sftorneon capremonies ot Aro do
fricmpho a .

June &the Darly tradn €0 Chardoauwrg. ambarked on 83 BUFULLIC

Mrs. Johanne Allbright
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90 West Streot, New York City

Yoy 5, 1930
Ticket ipgent
Syrecuns, W, Y.
Dear Sir:
TICKET DELIVERY h-.tm

I am enclosing herewith Covermment Transportation Request Yo
Ti=1,000,960 en'line for round trip ticket Form 1~16 limited to
60 days from ¥ay lith, Syrscuse to Yow York and return, in favor
RM 130 relrview Street, Syrscuse, N. Yoo
& Jeld ftar vother or s 8 momber of the fold Stay Yothers'
Pllgrimsge to Suropean Cemeteries, who will sail frem Yew York
en the 7. £, REFUBLIC on May 13th. Also transportstion requost
#=1,000,961 covering ome lower berth Syracuse o Moboken. MiSe
ED®, ALBNIGET DERIRES ¥O TRAVEL "ITD ¥PC. § ONAWNA ALPRIORT. THRRE»

FORE RESTEVATIONS SHOULD BE IMDE &3 THEY MAY 2E TNIFTRER, in same
care

This transportstion must be delivered persenally to lirs. 4l
ond her signature secured TO the tromspo requ »
to leave fyracume on Train Ne. 212-12, Sunday, Way 1lthe

You are requested to axtend vvg:ewcy to ¥re. Albright,

Advise Vorm and muber of ticket fssued.

Yours very truly,

: {s‘lGiiED) b i !
TMOK Genersl Massenger Agemt
eo: CoM.B. '

E.P.X, Please hendle sz per SN-0581 Gold Star
z:-‘-'n- vidows-dated May 2, 1980
‘9’-:“' -
GeFoRoTaylor —
EeFoss /




WAR DEPARTMENT

TPILGRINMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS™
== ROOM 901 ~.

) B v AL il ﬁfff 34th St., Wew York, .Y,
AreBri6ht Crell, B

HBH
ﬁ Farty :
¢ o N Number 291
OB S o R — s

g

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Mrs, Johanns Allbright
Name af Traveler iy

Syracuse, Onondags Count
_Byr s A&digess y New York, tu Syrecuse, N. Y.

New York ] i . $ 2,18 }

Est imate cest of through Pullman,

New York, te Syrecuse, N. Y.
Destination,

Via« Du Il. & W. to dest.

aL e oL Ik pé?"?"m
‘Road |Tr.Nd, [Date Time Tower jcar U.5.0. Order NO.|Est.cost
| A e M
LV Fobolen plaW 3 %1!5 103004/ S 18 | 10 AR 1| e
AR AL NIV 6 T o Sl g9l
TVW T ! i s

e e o e Y —

el et A _;._...._
e ¥ '

i PSR (O — A et CH e i
—

e et s, e —-—-l -l S s e PERIE . ERp e s - — S A
AP A
v i ._j PSS ey i s o el iy - S e S = R TS i
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3 e 8 i i e i i it g 4 5 e s S ety e S Bkt et B, o
EA e e s S BRI e B ST O SRR RO A s e T
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4V S S TP, 2 e ; e | s (L) o o i o s i Joimewvissech suine e e e et U N Sl U L
5T f 1 i i
“f D Rt 8 i Dt sy .‘._.___..,..J‘._...-_-.; i o = e e 8 e o e . o et e
LV i { ] i {
4 et . -+ g s . 4 b o " — ——— . 4 - o v s @ oy Sl s S S B AT e e e A o e e
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TOTAL _ 8,18






